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shear studs on each 

~ - 2 rows of 

in the cost of Permanent Steel Sheet Piling

piling.  The cost of the studs  to be included 

automatically end welded in field to sheet 

granular or solid flux filled headed studs 

* Shear studs shall be ƒ" } x 8" long 

finish grade

Existing and 
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TYPICAL SECTION THROUGH WALL

Permanent steel sheet piling

Back of sheeting

wall

End of 

stud

Shear 

PLAN AT END OF WALL TYPICAL END CAP DETAIL

Top of wall

  

T/Wall

typ. - u.n.o.

Const. jt.

concrete encasement

Bottom of 
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Sheet Piling

Permanent Steel 

cts. E.F. (typ.-u.n.o.)

3-#5 h51(E) bars at 12"

12" cts. E.F. (typ.-u.n.o.)

3x2-#5 h50(E) bars at

at 12" cts.

18-#5 u50(E) bars 

at 12" cts. E.F.

3-#5 h52(E) bars
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BAR u50(E)10'-0" Multi-Use Path

Proposed Encasement
F.F. of wall

Offset 79.75'RT

Sta. 102+02

End Wall

(typ.-u.n.o.)

91-#5 u50(E) bars at 12" cts.
Multi-Use Path
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NOTES:

R.O.W.

Proposed R.O.W.

3
'-

6
"

B.F. of wall

Existing R.O.W.

377'-0" End to End of wall

12

Offset 79.75'RT

Sta. 98+25.00

Begin Wall

R
o
a
d

w
a
y

D
it
c
h

(Looking West at F.F. of Wall)

Elev. 705.78

Bottom of Sheeting 

Elev. 718.59

Elev. 719.92

Sta. 101+72

Elev. 720.26

Sta. 101+42

Elev. 720.60

Sta. 101+12

Elev. 720.93

Sta. 100+82

Elev. 721.27

Sta. 100+52

Elev. 721.60

Sta. 100+22

Elev. 721.94

Sta. 99+92

Elev. 722.62

Sta. 99+32

Elev. 722.28

Sta. 99+62
Elev. 722.96

Sta. 99+02Elev. 723.29

Sta. 98+72

Elev. 723.63

Sta. 98+42

Elev. 722.82

Elev. 710.15

Bottom of Sheeting 

Elev. 721.63

Elev. 717.56

Sta. 99+00 

Elev. 720.62

Elev. 719.60

Elev. 718.60

Elev. 706.81

Minimum Effective Section Modulus = 18.1 in /ft.
3

Elev. 721.82

~ US 45

Back of curb

sheeting

Top of 

Existing grade

Multi-Use Path

Top of 

Finished grade

Elev. 723.82

Sta. 98+25

Begin Wall

Cap Detail

See Typical End 

(opposite hand)

Cap Detail 

See Typical End 
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a
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)

Sheet piling

Edge of water

Elev. 714.91

Sta. 101+00

Elev. 716.06

Sta. 100+00

Elev. 719.15

Sta. 98+36 

Elev. 714.78

Sta. 101+90.57 

Elev. 719.59

Sta. 102+02

End Wall

finished grade

Top of 

 

3"

- Each Face

- Back Face

- Front Face

- Soil Boring

- Panel No.

existing grade (F.F.)

Top of finished and 

Elev. 708.04

Elev. 705.89

grade (B.F.) 

Top of finished 

F.F. of wall

Measured along

3 lines of bars with 2 lengths per line.

Bars indicated thus 3x2-#5 etc. indicates 

lap typ.

2'-11" min.

SHEET NO. 8 OF     SHEETS

FILE NAME USER NAME =

PLOT SCALE =

PLOT DATE =

= REVISED -

-

-

-

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

              

              

              

              

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

                       

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

                      

CONTRACT NO.      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

F.A.  DESIGNED -

-

-

-

CHECKED

DRAWN

CHECKED    

D160F05-SHT-Wall_05-1.dgn

Anthony_Plutz

43.33 ' / in.

3/12/2013 41

P

    330 103R-3 COOK     932 563

60F05

 

F
A

X
 
(3

12
)-
9
3
9
-4

19
8

T
E

L
 
(3

12
)-
9
3
9
-1
0
0
0

C
H
IC

A
G

O
 
IL
,  
 6

0
6
0
6

 
 

S
U
IT

E
 
5
0
0

10
0
 
S
.  
 W

A
C

K
E

R
 

D
R
.

4,420

377

388

6

24

48

#5

#5

#5

#5

5,243

48.9

4'-9"

16'-8"

29'-8"

32'-11"

u50(E)

h52(E)

h51(E)

h50(E)

Ornamental Railing

Ornamental Railing

additional compensation.

changes shall not be cause for 

approval by the Engineer.  Such 

reinforcement configuration for 

submit revised concrete cap and 

section, then the Contractor shall 

Contractor chooses to use any other 

Section AZ 18 sheet piling.  If the 

shear stud connectors are based on 

reinforcement and required number of 

  The details for the concrete cap, 

Ornamental Railing see Sheet 2.

  For Typical Wall Details and 

and US 45 Profile, see Sheet 1.

  For General Notes, Wall Key Plan 

chamfer.

  All exposed corners shall have a 1" 

are measured at front face of wall.

  Wall stations, offsets and dimensions 

STA. 98+25.00 TO 102+02.00

RETAINING WALL NO. 5 - S.N. 016-Z019


